FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Alfred Williams to Engrossed House Bill No. 915 by Representative Alfred Williams

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "and" and before the comma "," delete "2488.41" and insert "Part X
- 3 of Chapter 7 of Title 13 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, to be comprised of R.S.
- 4 13:2489.1"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 1, line 3, change "authorize" to "require"

7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>

- 8 On page 1, line 8, after "and" and before "are" delete "2488.41" and insert "Part X of
- 9 Chapter 7 of Title 13 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, comprised of R.S.
- 10 13:2489.1,"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 1, line 12, after "Court" and before "levy" delete "is hereby authorized to" and insert
- 13 "shall"

14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>

- On page 2, line 21, after "Court" and before "levy" delete "is hereby authorized to" and insert
- 16 "shall"

17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>

- On page 3, line 21, after "Court" and before "levy" delete "is hereby authorized to" and insert
- 19 "<u>shall</u>"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 7

- 21 On page 4, line 21, after "Court" and before "levy" delete "is hereby authorized to" and insert
- 22 "shall"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 8

24 On page 5, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:

25 "* *

26 <u>PART X. ZACHARY</u>"

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 2 On page 5, at the beginning of line 18, change "<u>§2488.41.</u>" to "<u>§2489.1.</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 4 On page 5, line 20, after "Court" and before "levy" delete "is hereby authorized to" and insert
- 5 "shall"